mmyzap” T

T ERTEYE W

¥ & 4% % 11 4

X 4 B I 2



H LR T T o i o A2

Collections from the China
Numismatic Museum
FE%THIEMIE %

X 46 B K b

Jbx - 2010




B A
TAEH  Fok
ARG AR T

S S

EHERFME (CIP) Mk

] B T A R /o [ T A T R
—dent: XYL, 2010.10

ISBN 978-7-5010—-3003—3

I. @ T, O M. Ol (k) — Pl -4
£ IV. ©K875.62

Hh E A P B i CIP Bl t% 7 (2010) 535 145303 5

H [ e T 1 A s ok o 2

HE B MEIE Y
SR AL R AT

(LR AT bNE 2 54 BEBERT  100007)

hll]): 'WWW ., WENwWu. com

web@wenwu,com

AR EAR b e g 3 AR AR ED AR A PR DA 24 ]
ZBN RS

H A 889 x 194K 1/16

E 5 23 JFI3

hit w2010 4F 10 A% 1)

=] o 2010 4F 10 A% 1 ¥k Bk

+ = ISBN 978—7-5010—3003—3
£ M 580.00 7T



(R ] e T o 0 s i 32 )

hEETEE N

F %
B E H
% L
S5TEAR:

C M EPA
: PEAIZD AR
C myE IR

BEE ST
TR
£ % E4E
Bzl R
% 35 EFEA
B

J] T
(7 e
SBR

FlEPNG
EaE

5




-

XK
Contents

Preface
Notes

Changlin diamond (the biggest one found in China)

| . Copper-based money

1. Coins of the Pre-Qin period (6" century BC-221BC)
1.1.Hollow-head spade coins

1.2.Flat-head spade coins

1.3.Knife coins

1.4.Round coins

1.5.0thers (bronze pieces, man-made cowrie, card-shaped coins, etc.)
2. Coins of the Qin and Han dynasties (221BC-220AD)

3. Coins of the Three Kingdoms, Western and Eastern Jin, Southern and
Northern dynasties (220-581)

4. Coins of the Sui, Tang and Five dynasties (581-960)

5. Coins of the Song dynasty (960-1279)

6. Coins of the Liao, Jin, Western Xia and Yuan dynasties (916-1368)
7. Coins of the Ming and Qing dynasties (1368-1911)

8. Folk coins (202BC-1911AD)

9. Copper coins (1900-1949)
Il . Gold money

1. Ancient gold money (6" century BC-1911AD)

1.1.Gold money of the Pre-Qin period(6*" century BC-221BC)

5

9

10

12
13
13
36
50
64
68
72
76

80
84
87
92
104
112

124

125
125

F=

LB
MR

— RS
1. SE5

(1) =&
(2) FEfH
717

3
Hfth (B, 5. H4%)
2. &KW

3. MEAILHK

(3)
(4)
(5)

~

BEERERE
5. R
JIEmETKT

A

~N o

8. Rtk

9. 48T

~ ®BER
I HERRER
(1) EREEH




1.2.Gold money of the Han and Tang dynasties (202-907)
1.3.Gold money of the Song and Ming dynasties (960-1644)
1.4.Folk gold coins (202BC-1911AD)

2. Gold coins and medals by machine of the modern times (1840-1949)
IIl. Silver money

1. Ancient silver money (6" century BC-1911AD)

1.1 Silver money of the Pre-Tang and Tang dynasties (6" century BC-907AD)
1.2.Silver money of the Song dynasty (960-1279)

1.3. Silver money of the Liao and Jin dynasties (916-1234)

1.4. Silver money of the Yuan and Ming dynasties (1271-1644)

1.5. Silver sycee of the Qing dynasty and the early period of R. China
(1644-1933)

2. Silver coins of the modern times (1840-1949)

2.1. Silver cakes of the Qing dynasty (1644-1911)

2.2. Silver coins by machine of the Qing dynasty (1644-1911)

2.3. Silver coins by machine of the Republic of China (1912-1949)
Silver coins with Sun Zhongshan" s portrait

Silver coins with Yuan Shikai® s portrait

Silver coins and medals with portraits

Silver coins in Soviet Areas during the Civil War 11(1927-1937)
Others

2.4. Silver coins of the P.R. China (1949-)

129
132
137
142

158

159
159
1 I
165
171
177

199
199
203
220
220
227
230
238
239
242

(2) SNEESK

RIES K

Ris&%

2R ESTE

= BfR%ED

1 ERERE

(1) EREEFTERE

(2) RECERKE

TEERE

(4) TTEHEREE

(5) B IEZERE
(4% R ERTH)

2 RHRET

(1) EREH

(2) ERAFIET

(3) REMFIHET

a Fhp IR T

b. YRR T

c.BEAMBETE

d. AR EANR T

e Hb4R

(4) hEARKLMERD

(3)
(4)

(3)




V. Paper money

1. Paper money of the Yuan dynasty (1271-1368)
2. Paper money of the Ming dynasty (1368-1644)
3. Paper money of the Qing dynasty (1644-1911)
4. Paper money of the Republic of China (1912-1949)

5. Paper money of the P.R. China (1949-)
V . Lead coins and iron coins

1. Lead coins

2. Iron coins

VI . Coin moulds, printing plates for notes, dies, etc.

1. Coin moulds and printing plates for notes
2. Dies

3. Others
Vil . Foreign gold and silver coins

1. Foreign gold coins

2. Foreign silver coins

Postscript

243

244
246
250
277
315
321
322
323
324
325
337
342
344
345
358

363

wll 7
1. TREKS

2. BARE™

3. BN

4 REZKS

o HEARKMEL

T 4. HEHK

1 #ERE

2. 8%k

X B, PRRTEE
1. 55E 5% R

2. MR

3. Hfth

+ HNERHE

LRER

2. A%

B







F 5
Preface

", BHESLFERI—ENBRITY, RIEE— BRIk M. 5Tm
RIBGE. &0, E. B Sith—k, s Rig. g, AT &, X
KO, BWRTEZs. PESTTEEA, Rk, WiREE, AmLE, LAK5iTm
SCILRIR R, Wol, WF7E. Jeon, FIURSTH, AOCTEVE ST E3ct, iRk
Wi, i H ARSI AR, ORMLEr, MENEER, AR,

i R E N IME R R RIS, AESCILES, BRSO RS TRt & & R
RN, 1992 b E AR T rh E M, AR EARRIT, EEAH
WA M R R T, SRR HRAT R ST OO RIIESE R BRI SRRt
7, AfdES. HAheEERMERFR G LRIES, A EARBRITIIMNE F 5T
3 3t 5 il TR —A & 0. A kI A, BRIE B, MRS EEE.
MFoefs BB, KRR D, FRIRGH L (hEMY JmiEss, S Eskmeai
Fab, rEabEAE b EANRBATREN, FEEERZ SRR 17 56, 26t
20 4ERYREIR SR e, vh EIER MY E C A BN Bk g R, WhoT. JRW T
—REE KL T,

AP S, TETE R P A AR SRR MR SCH AR R o et A2 T T — DIl 5546
R TR, thRAESHIE M E . R R R AR R 2 D i m A T
SO R HAE R — A EE AR M. FN, EAIERTRR, RIT R T TAERSE —F5
B, BT RS, BRI RSN, B, BRI THER




RATERE, XHEYIERAIRTS, ATLAEZIR R B SR etk ox 0 s AR BRI, A
(O AT LABEAM R ST SRR 22 1, R BE A (M) R B 2 AE SRR IR . n SRR BT
BE, SRR S R T A R Rt T R B TRV UL, ARE

HAEEE L HRIBRR . RANEFEE. MEILTAIBRS, A TER SRk 2 A3
Ro TIARR i ) BT 52 S BRI R BT AR

FTLA, T e R B K S S SOt =, ek S5 TR B AR At . U AT
PR, AT TUEA RS RIA B R SRR .+ B 1 b B R ST et
WU, RIS B BRI AR AR LAY, A TR S AN A S Sy, B R
IR AT L2 BT ST ™ .

e E AN RBITHS RA LR R EMRRR T, E3CERh, KREBRLKL
SERWKHIEHET, 2ERKOIFES D, MYEAKERASEFEE, maitES
HEE,

HEBAT, B E ST EAERORA & A AR T R ST A SRR B 20 %
Tk, $Edkm, MM, M. DRREET. SMEET, Btk SERMA R
OSSR IR WO AR B g5 . Horh, RN, &Wm. ARM. #
BT, PaRCRE T R E, ANV EAREERGHENS Y, flandit
FiHe, PGHIE Rk E 7], HAETFILPEALER &R/ RE ), HA e
L4 L, BRIL, H TR R B4 R IR R ARG, b TRRE AR E "7 2k,
DABCRR A 4R, SRERRE . —IUAM, EREEEIREE, REOLES "2REE,

SRHIRIAE, SROMEIR, TR “hEUTERE”, “ELETER”, WA
ékﬁm ‘KEEATED”, BRATHeR, % CAREDNNROERBEX &7
MRS RO, ASERR T PUBRAY Ik AR, REahEk. mBER, Zaaem,
BT RS R RRER. HE UEESE" . EERT YRS EA &
AN RBAUCRATIINT, s — R E N Ak SR RS R ATRI BTN, 5B
IREIN AR, P H RS AN =k E N AR A I B R AT BT, PELA
RARATHOLE RITHI R EARTER, &MERXRLEH, ERAKREN—KIFE. 1§
WO SR A R B, & FRTE, RARRDIE, EEAATE. PRI,




FRARIE, JEBARHLHIER LR . HLEFRACM A EPRR, DA S8R SCIEA SRATERAR
B, M.

Hh [ T T T IR S A 5 100 2 AER e, Hor, 19L& EREET &
BURHCT HROR LB, EBRIVE A CEWEA) AR, obEREE T ax.,

A TR, BEEDEEAREMGE, WEESTE, IERK T, 2=,
H [ 3 TR A T X AR T B o SRR T AR SR S30 A i, il B ) 1400
b, RBARMR, &5, WR, gOREM, REh, BEEE T2k, PErsy, B
ZEIIKBHE R, WBER G E T RAGRGE, ATHEIFEE, BiFE, WsEF)
ERIAN RS % ., G, BER 7 HA R RRKAES74).

A R g R, AR BIA SCE] . AR R R R

W
& 1 AR AT 8K %v’
PEEFELEFK







| FERSAEE E h R R, AR SR B, AR,

= Shlesedy 539 ¥ (), & R4 1400 i,

= SeApEM R AER. 4. . 4R, B, BRERE, BRRBURRARHESI. A
(s AR R R, 1R THCATEIZRIAb IR, B RInEIEFUFIALL L% 2k, S
.

VY. BT sk E b gy, e SGE R R, ERAAO (2), R
~Fefir =k (mm), KERTEKAL, aAim., T mEBCRE AL KMARE
I e ol b | BRER Kol o B AR Se R A B A, — IR BEAL , Az E A
SE AT B AL BE (EUR SR A ), T TECE TR TEAs 4. BREEHUH AL, Bl
WG, ARG, MEeesuinf kbt EE; FIESswiERR .

1. %%hﬁ%i%&m—%zm- ﬁhmk%xmﬁ% LA “LT” #rths

25, SRR ANLEI AR D T TAREE, ARPREE WA T @ A AL,

L. ARy, —BNIERE \ﬁﬁ@ﬂiwg¢ﬁ@ﬁﬁ%@mﬁ@@,ﬁ*
R ARG RRAE, DARIBF R ANREDh .

A R R T IR A R T RE S S R/ VT, 280 BT A EORSUR
Mok B, MBI, S, Bk R SOk, AR, e EGE =
g/, FELHR




o

m
:
=1

o

i g e g

e - hd |

i oy,




Changlin diamond (the biggest one found in China)
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L. &bt
Coins of the Pre-Qin period (6™centuryBC — 221BC)

(1) =&

Hollow-head spade coins

1. BEZEA

Jo3C, # (weight) 354g, K (length) 142mm, J§7% (width) 58mm,
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